8 7 5 5 4 3 ?

THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 . LOC BIST RE:V |S |(>NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TrCO ELECTRONICS cORPORATIoN. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. [ TEM 20 LOCATED S E T U P G AG E A 66 - o o e T
PART - 18024~ | AT REAR HOLES 4586373 —
VUMBER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION SoreBHC . WSk l0 (REE @ T To o os T
1528689 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER REF
1528689 -2 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER |- 465184-0 zfl
15286896 & | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER LUBRTCATOR ASSEMBLYT CREFY
7-1528689-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS R e 13
7-1528689-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S R R I R e - - /7
715286896 A LCADMAKER MECH POST FEED 6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL - | | | | | | | 338705-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
7-1528689-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT R e - - ‘ gg
&= = [ 6740 5 B B B B B B B - - 0 a
L 3001020 ] - | | | | | 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 6
D "@" j#,#fef(/ﬁv -2l 21212122 210172 SCREW, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA TYCO TERMINAL TYCO CRIMP SPEC .ﬁjll iﬂREF — : . 22
TERMINAL NAME: DIA 2. 5MM FOR CONTACT PIN/SOCKET 7 | | | | | | 3-18031-0 |SCR, SET. CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE - -1 -1T-1T-71T-17- - - 67
WIRE 2.03 [.080 IN] F 0 5ommi- | 00mm TERMINAL SUPPORT o222 22 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 |
: ' LOCATTON -1 r el 180247 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X [0.0) 160
INSUL 2.54 1100 INI 0 | 40-2.10 [.055-.083 IN] — ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ 5022 7 TSer WX D TP Wa T 50 55
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS - - - 158
REF TO SPEC B 408-8322 & 408-8490 ——— T - - o
TERMINAL 14718020 CA) - @ FEED -] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED | 56
— APPL SPEC 1 1a-18040 (B) - 14,50 L.571 INJ - - - - - - - - - 155
> @ 444447 4 15024-8 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
TERMINALS APPLIED (Y (/e”@ _. - e T R - R 9-18023-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 14.0 53
o L1 8 ° -] 18030~ | NUT, HEX, REG M3 [ 52
529963 (A - - ‘t" - | | | | | 81124725 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN | 51
- | | | | | 6907537 SPACER, TONKER 50
929970 (A) - - B 5024-3  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 179
9729986 (B) - - a - - | - - | - | 338675~ CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 143
] ] . - -] - 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
- - - - | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
e CRIMP HETGHT "TF SETTING - | | | | | | 6901¢] - PLUG, NYLON 45
W T ] ~ . ‘
Clls1zE y=0 | x & | @ ] | e | jé
C00mm’ |45 4005 [ 057 4,002 IN] 09 S I R A R - - T4
0 75mm° | .36 40,05 [.054 4.002 IN] C 5 - | | | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4
2 |27 £0.05 [.050 £.002 IN] - _ _ _ _ _ _ ] ' 1 40
v o 0mm o - -l 590125-1  |SHIM SUB-ASSY EE
_ - | | | | | | | -469367-0 |SHIM 133
- - | | | | | | 819103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 13
_ : I e e e : : 136
} S I I A A : : 135
- | | | | | | 1320934-4 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
_ - 2020202 272 - 180724-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
- - | | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137
- - | | | | | - 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 12.0 13
- - | | | | | | 1320908 | SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
- | | | | | 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
_ - | | | | | | | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER |28
- 2220227 |-22284-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
- | | | | | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS . - | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. I O I 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 Lo
3 - -] - 6904777 STRIPPER 27
A CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THEL _ | | | | | | - 18023- | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 IR
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION. _ Al a4l 4] 4] 4 180725-7 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
A LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION _ _ | _ _ | _ 590477- | STRIPPER 179
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - - - - - - i i} e
e e 1338684-1  |HOLDER, SHEAR, NO-CUT LT
- - - - - - - - - 116
- 15
- - - - - - - 114
- - - - - - - - - 13
- | | | | | | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
. - | | | | | 356885-4 STOP . SHEAR I
* VV/& R %J\ FQ(E N - - | | - | | 1320921 - | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE | - | | | | | | 4672006 | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIT/E N 222 [-1333204-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N | | | | | | 54064 -9 SPACTR 7
DELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP - - - _ _ _ . . 5
AEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE - | | | | | 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
DAMAGE TGO CRIMP TOOLING. - | | | | | 3-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 8@0 - - - - - - - - - 184 | 2l 2|2 | | | ?-655830-6  [CRIMPER, INSUL O 3
- - - - - - - - - 183 - | | | | | | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE(|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE| PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE I A e R e i : | 82 2y 22 Pl 1-456405-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A S e e e e e : : — -77|-76|-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION 5
S R B A A - : L TR T e R R R o 75 U700 tyco Tyeo Elecionics
- - - - - - - B i} 178 CHK - Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
- DIVENSIONS: OTHERNTSE SPec R iEn:  [APvD 2HJUL2006 [mame
S I R A R R - - N mm 1N b _CLIFFORD FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
— T - - T7¢ opLE & HDI APPLICATOR
i E 2 PLC 4 - _
- - - - - - - } - ; 47 ES {gig} 2 Etg ii ATLIEATION BT SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
- - - - - - - - - 74 ANGLES +- See Table
g MATERTAL FInisH WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 ©D|528689 _
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NG - - CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3:5SHEET OF REVA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING



